Form No. S3233-1005
Supersedes S3233-104
Page 1 of 4
THE WALL-MOUNT™ ONE TON AIR CONDITIONER
WA121                Refrigerant 22                  60Hz
11,100 Btuh 10.00 SEER
Right Side Control Panel
The Bard Wall-Mount One Ton Air Conditioner is a self contained energy

G A61-AMC DTS DTS •
Air Conditioning Control Modules
Air Conditioning Model Nomenclature
MODEL NUMBER  | | CONTROL MODULES
  (See chart below)REVISION
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
K - 115/60/1
KW
00 - No KW
02 - 2.2 KW
03 - 3.6 KW
05 - 5.0 KW
| COIL OPTIONS
  X - Standard
  1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
  2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
  3 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
       and Condenser
 | OUTLET OPTIONS
   X - Front (Standard)
CAPACITY  |
12 - 1 Ton
                                  WA     12       1           A          00         X          X         X          X           X        J
COLOR OPTIONS
X -Beige (Standard)
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
4 - Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper
B - Blank-off Plate
E - Economizer - Fully
Modulating with Exhaust
FILTER OPTIONS
X  - 1 inch Throwaway - 16 x 20 x 1
W - 1 inch Washable - 16 x 20 x 1
P  - 2 inch Pleated - 16 x 20 x 2
Bard Wall-Mounts are designed to provide optional ventilation packages to meet all of your ventilation and indoor air quality requirements.  All
units are equipped with a barometric fresh air damper as the standard ventilation package.  All ventilation packages can be built-in at the
factory or field-installed at a later date.
Ventilation System Packages
BAROMETRIC FRESH AIR DAMPER - BFAD-1 STANDARD
The barometric fresh air damper is a standard feature on all models.  It is installed on the inside of the service door and
allows outside ventilation air, up to 25% of the total airflow rating of the unit, to be introduced through the air inlet openings
and to be mixed with the conditioned air.  The damper opens during blower operation and closes when the blower is off.
Adjustable blade stops allow different amounts of outside air to be introduced into the building and can be easily locked
closed if required.
BLANK OFF PLATE - BOP-1A OPTIONAL
A blank off plate is installed on the inside of the service door.  It covers the air inlet openings, which restricts any outside air
from entering the unit.  The blank off plate should be utilized in applications where outside air is not required to be mixed